PY5  21.061   5.105   15.956

PY6  52.473   738   51.735

PY7  68.801   309   68.491

PY8  82.903   309   82.594

PY9  87.501   309   87.192

PY10  89.099   309   88.790

PY11  81.655   309   81.346

PY12  78.102   309   77.793

PY13  80.960   309   80.651

PY14  86.605   309   86.296

PY15  89.753   309   89.444

PY16  89.751   309   89.441

PY17  86.296   309   85.986

PY18  87.173   309   86.864

PY19  88.205   309   87.896

PY20  89.571   309   89.261

  NPV (‘000 USD) 85.850

  EIRR   23,9%

1
7

A
p
p
e
n
d
ix

 III

   E
B
 2

0
1
9
/1

2
8
/R

.3
0
/R

e
v
.1

Table F
Sensitivity analysis

Demonstrates the sensitivity of project’s profitability indicators to the risks identified in the project design document. For ease of reading, NPVs and EIRRs are colour coded.
Sensitivity analysis should be used to identify critical values to be monitored during implementation (values in red).

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

   ∆%
Link with the risk

matrix
FIRR

Base scenario   24,0%

Project benefits -10% Combination of risks
affecting output prices,

productivity and
adoption rates

22,2%

Project benefits -20% 20,2%

Project benefits   -30% 18,1%

Project costs   10% Increase of goods
costs

14,2%

Project costs   20% 13,6%

1 year lag in ben.   Risks affecting
adoption rates and low

implementation
capacity

15,6%

2 years lag in ben.   15,3%